
Transition Planning Resources for Parents and Educators 

 

 

Dr. Kevin Good, M.A.; Ph.D. 

Assistant Professor 

University of Maine at Farmington - Center for Assistive Technology 
Director 

Division of Secondary Education and Special Education 

College of Education, Health, and Rehabilitation 

186 High Street 

Kalikow Education Center 226 (Office) 

Farmington, ME 04938 

Phone: 207-778-7478  

Email:kevin.good@maine.edu 

 

Cathy Gavett 

Penobscot Job Corp. 
22 Armory Street 

Augusta, ME 04330 

Phone: 207-561-8625 

Cell: 207-458-5369  

Email:gavett.catherine@jobcorps.org 

 

Jess Berry  

University of Maine at Farmington - Disability Services 
Coordinator 

Franklin Hall 

252 Main Street 

Farmington, ME 04938 

Phone: (207) 778-7295 

Fax: (207) 778-7298 

TDD: (207) 778-7000 

Email: jess.berry@maine.edu 

 

Bill Hughes, Admissions Officer 

Strive U 
39 Darling Ave. 

South Portland, ME 04106 

Phone: 207-879-1516 

Email: bhughes@pslstrive.org 

 

Jamie McKechnie 

Department of Health and Human Services - Adult Services 
Franklin County 

Phone: 207-592-5736 

Fax: 778-8410 

Email: Jamie.McKechnie@maine.gov 

 

 

http://www2.umf.maine.edu/cmc/at/
mailto:kevin.good@maine.edu
https://penobscot.jobcorps.gov/
mailto:gavett.catherine@jobcorps.org
http://www2.umf.maine.edu/accessibility/contact-information/
https://www.pslstrive.org/striveu
mailto:bhughes@pslstrie.org
https://www.maine.gov/dhhs/adults.shtml
mailto:Jamie.McKechnie@maine.gov


John Brandt 

Kathy Adams 

Maine CITE 

Maine CITE Coordinating Center 

225 Western Ave. 

Augusta, ME 04330 

Phone: 207-621-3195 

Email: jbrandt@mainecite.org 

Email: kadams@mainecite.org 

 

Kristin McPherson, LSW 

Associate Director of Case Management 

Life Enrichment Advancing People (LEAP) 
128 Weld Road, Suite 1 

Wilton, ME 04294 

Phone: 207-860-4127 

Fax: 207-778-6070 

Email: kmcpherson@leapcommunity.org  

 

Sally Beaulieu 

GEAR UP  
Regional Facilitator/Pilot coordinator 

Phone: 207-441-4612 

Email: sally@syntiro.org 

 

Dori Fellman 

GEAR UP  
College Transition Coordinator  

Phone: 207-320-5789 

Email: dori@syntiro.org 

 

Debbie Gilmer 

Syntiro  
President 

Phone: 207-852-0992 

Email: debbie@syntiro.org 

 

Spencer Trenoweth 

Department of Labor - Vocational Rehabilitation Services 
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor II, Transition  

Phone: 207-735-9055 

Cell: 207-295-5952 

Email: spencer.trenoweth@maine.gov 

 

https://mainecite.org/
mailto:jbrandt@mainecite.org
http://www.leapcommunity.org/
mailto:kmcpherson@leapcommunity.org
http://www.syntiro.org/staff-bios.html
http://www.gearupme.org/
mailto:sally@syntiro.org
http://www.syntiro.org/staff-bios.html
http://www.gearupme.org/
mailto:dori@syntiro.org
http://www.syntiro.org/staff-bios.html
http://www.syntiro.org/
https://www.maine.gov/rehab/dvr/vr.shtml
mailto:spencer.trenoweth@maine.gov

